

Expense/Revenue Report

Funds: 001,002,004,006 and All Locations as of the end of October

		Working Budget	MTD Activity	YTD Activity	Remaining Budget	% Realized	Last Year Thru This Month
<i>REVENUES</i>							
5111	Current Taxes	40,908,775.00	(36,655.02)	.00	40,908,775.00	0.0%	.00
5112	Delinquent Taxes	580,854.00	60,298.17	330,060.96	250,793.04	56.8%	232,405.20
5113	Proposition C	5,275,000.00	460,727.16	1,970,810.66	3,304,189.34	37.4%	1,765,452.05
5114	Financial Institution Tax	104,779.00	.00	.00	104,779.00	0.0%	.00
5115	M & M Tax	1,397,053.00	.00	7,779.83	1,389,273.17	0.6%	(43,329.08)
5131	Transportation Fees	70,000.00	13,698.75	55,817.00	14,183.00	79.7%	36,386.75
5141	Earnings on Investments	645,000.00	107,000.93	250,972.27	394,027.73	38.9%	10,907.61
5151	Student Lunch Sales	450,000.00	19,686.75	171,323.87	278,676.13	38.1%	4,541.73
5161	Adult Lunch Sales	5,000.00	1,149.10	1,323.10	3,676.90	26.5%	.00
5165	Ala Carte Sales	285,000.00	91,488.51	104,726.51	180,273.49	36.7%	.00
5171	Admissions-Student Activities	.00	122,527.10	341,119.33	(341,119.33)		253,840.43
5173	Student Org Membership Dues	1,600,000.00	14,189.00	56,284.80	1,543,715.20	3.5%	.00
5181	Community Services	700,000.00	108,571.90	217,955.90	482,044.10	31.1%	114,973.36
5182	Preschool Tuition	1,550,000.00	174,234.50	368,217.50	1,181,782.50	23.8%	134,141.87
5191	Rentals	50,000.00	1,149.56	4,788.53	45,211.47	9.6%	1,904.09
5192	Gifts and Donations	667,000.00	.00	.00	667,000.00	0.0%	.00
5195	Prior Period Adjustment	.00	5,687.68	5,831.29	(5,831.29)		3,900.44
5198	Misc Local Revenue	460,106.00	31,336.63	160,712.37	299,393.63	34.9%	164,785.11
5211	Fines, Escheats, Overplus, Etc.	20,000.00	.00	43,439.57	(23,439.57)	217.2%	17,738.76
5221	State Assessed RR & Util	663,000.00	.00	.00	663,000.00	0.0%	.00
5311	Basic Formula State Monies	7,553,312.00	623,659.00	2,406,787.00	5,146,525.00	31.9%	2,371,854.00
5312	Transportation (State Aid)	24,214.00	6,968.00	8,071.00	16,143.00	33.3%	1,503.00
5319	Classroom Trust	1,632,289.00	127,813.05	578,997.07	1,053,291.93	35.5%	610,262.67
5324	Early Child Parents as Teachers	70,000.00	7,830.00	26,900.00	43,100.00	38.4%	21,100.00
5333	Food Service-State	7,000.00	.00	.00	7,000.00	0.0%	.00
5369	Residential Placement	200,000.00	.00	.00	200,000.00	0.0%	.00
5412	Medicaid	25,000.00	11,966.58	11,966.58	13,033.42	47.9%	10,415.16
5422	ARP- ESSER III	274,000.00	.00	.00	274,000.00	0.0%	.00
5423	CRRSA- ESSER II	544,088.00	.00	.00	544,088.00	0.0%	.00
5424	CARES	.00	15,935.36	15,935.36	(15,935.36)		.00
5427	Perkins Basic Grant, Career Ed	31,469.00	.00	.00	31,469.00	0.0%	.00
5445	School Lunch Program	310,000.00	45,182.86	430,930.40	(120,930.40)	139.0%	209,721.25
5446	School Breakfast Program	69,000.00	4,782.37	51,246.90	17,753.10	74.3%	13,761.62
5448	After School Snack Program	3,000.00	.00	845.28	2,154.72	28.2%	77.52
5451	Title I	171,479.00	113,514.75	113,514.75	57,964.25	66.2%	.00
5461	Title IV.A Student Support	22,185.00	12,714.58	12,714.58	9,470.42	57.3%	.00
5465	Title II A	68,532.00	13,146.48	13,146.48	55,385.52	19.2%	.00
5472	Child Care Grant	20,000.00	.00	20,000.00	.00	100.0%	.00
5477	Federal Emergency Managemnt (FEMA)	.00	.00	21,662.05	(21,662.05)		.00
5497	Other Federal Revenue	57,000.00	71,324.83	71,324.83	(14,324.83)	125.1%	.00
5651	Sale of Property/Equip/Supplies	.00	.00	1,074.21	(1,074.21)		.00
5811	Tuition from Other Schl Dist	125,000.00	5,337.39	61,955.96	63,044.04	49.6%	37,151.79
5841	Non-Disabled Trans Fees	24,000.00	.00	.00	24,000.00	0.0%	4,800.00
Total of REVENUES		66,663,135.00	2,235,265.97	7,938,235.94	58,724,899.06	11.9%	5,978,295.33
<i>EXPENSES</i>							
6111	Salaries-Certified Full-time	26,077,984.60	2,125,238.95	5,516,530.71	20,561,453.89	21.2%	5,482,449.50
6112	Certified Administrator Salaries	2,918,585.00	233,763.41	918,108.02	2,000,476.98	31.5%	861,041.98
6121	Sub Teacher Salaries	670,618.00	42,588.60	114,717.85	555,900.15	17.1%	143,988.40
6131	Supplemental Pay	937,218.00	111,702.22	306,762.15	630,455.85	32.7%	220,393.62
6151	Classified Salaries-Regular	6,997,347.29	627,003.61	2,217,880.11	4,779,467.18	31.7%	2,218,439.01
6152	Instructional Aide Salaries	1,525,929.88	103,913.28	251,591.03	1,274,338.85	16.5%	252,700.01
6153	Classified Sub Salaries	240,000.00	3,711.00	30,770.68	209,229.32	12.8%	9,230.33
6161	Salaries-Classified Part-Time	75,000.00	10,541.87	15,691.48	59,308.52	20.9%	12,276.81
6211	Teacher Retirement	4,859,111.97	406,359.87	1,095,893.12	3,763,218.85	22.6%	1,071,430.57
6221	Non-Teacher Retirement	717,345.27	52,389.43	174,756.30	542,588.97	24.4%	177,918.30
6231	OASDI/FICA	602,536.74	51,608.78	173,496.02	429,040.72	28.8%	161,243.18
6232	Medicare	577,914.14	46,441.99	132,223.03	445,691.11	22.9%	128,438.80
6241	Employee Insurance	5,277,299.00	381,892.23	1,036,799.41	4,240,499.59	19.6%	1,057,676.13
6261	Workers Comp Insurance	170,000.00	.00	.00	170,000.00	0.0%	.00
6271	Unemployment Comp	.00	.00	.00	.00		1,472.36
6311	Payments To Other Districts	565,000.00	440.00	55,875.16	509,124.84	9.9%	81,173.73
6313	Student Services	4,750.00	1,310.00	2,094.32	2,655.68	44.1%	2,751.25
6315	Audit Services	17,500.00	.00	5,050.00	12,450.00	28.9%	6,930.00

Expense/Revenue Report

	Working Budget	MTD Activity	YTD Activity	Remaining Budget	% Realized	Last Year Thru This Month
<i>EXPENSES cont.</i>						
6316 Technology Related Services	400,000.00	85,501.86	116,528.76	283,471.24	29.1%	137,465.54
6317 Legal Services	63,000.00	3,119.00	17,301.45	45,698.55	27.5%	12,488.05
6318 Election Services	25,000.00	.00	.00	25,000.00	0.0%	.00
6319 Other Prof Services	2,329,176.00	194,137.76	692,692.42	1,636,483.58	29.7%	481,500.13
6332 Repairs and Maintenance (not LEA)	1,796,906.43	167,381.31	687,033.54	1,109,872.89	38.2%	423,754.10
6333 Rentals-Land and Buildings	45,000.00	.00	9,722.00	35,278.00	21.6%	.00
6334 Rentals-Equipment	179,400.00	13,663.39	69,045.42	110,354.58	38.5%	28,800.14
6335 Water & Sewer	154,000.00	25,521.09	53,637.58	100,362.42	34.8%	62,907.98
6336 Trash Removal	36,800.00	5,122.43	13,287.46	23,512.54	36.1%	13,834.86
6341 Transportation, Contracted	561,460.00	48,845.95	88,052.74	473,407.26	15.7%	38,737.11
6342 Transportation, cont/non route	230,000.00	27,596.25	93,520.20	136,479.80	40.7%	56,481.93
6343 Travel / Conventions	68,028.68	10,870.93	21,119.27	46,909.41	31.0%	9,349.16
6349 Other Transportation Services	.00	.00	2,568.68	(2,568.68)		204.00
6351 Insurance-Property	315,000.00	.00	.00	315,000.00	0.0%	.00
6352 Insurance- Liability	325,000.00	.00	.00	325,000.00	0.0%	.00
6361 Communication	545,200.00	102,840.69	260,852.57	284,347.43	47.8%	225,780.61
6362 Advertising	1,000.00	299.50	2,107.50	(1,107.50)	210.8%	980.00
6363 Printing and Binding	20,900.00	.00	4,969.56	15,930.44	23.8%	5,380.57
6371 Dues and Memberships	38,520.00	2,707.97	21,027.81	17,492.19	54.6%	25,291.36
6391 Other Purchased Services	15,000.00	111.76	111.76	14,888.24	0.7%	831.00
6398 Other Services	54,000.00	34,300.38	160,910.18	(106,910.18)	298.0%	35,465.01
6411 General Supplies	2,677,301.98	190,447.30	667,928.50	2,009,373.48	24.9%	735,226.45
6412 Technology Supplies	829,650.00	29,981.41	261,576.86	568,073.14	31.5%	191,972.36
6431 Textbooks	64,444.00	(658.00)	12,596.61	51,847.39	19.5%	35,830.62
6441 Library Books	42,102.17	6,627.29	12,493.90	29,608.27	29.7%	20,769.88
6451 Library Resource Materials	.00	.00	.00	.00		7,259.86
6471 Food Supplies	5,000.00	.00	.00	5,000.00	0.0%	.00
6481 Electricity Services	868,500.00	128,846.21	408,428.58	460,071.42	47.0%	375,387.15
6482 Gas-Natural	298,900.00	8,632.01	25,187.17	273,712.83	8.4%	24,276.41
6486 Gas, Propane or Diesel	32,000.00	2,501.14	10,001.72	21,998.28	31.3%	7,016.66
6521 Buildings	175,000.00	37,537.20	147,076.12	27,923.88	84.0%	.00
6531 Improvements other than Buildings	1,903,500.00	90,989.99	272,882.06	1,630,617.94	14.3%	103,398.00
6541 Equipment	22,823.59	57,092.03	137,946.88	(115,123.29)	604.4%	23,961.34
6542 Classroom Instructional Equipment	121,925.00	.00	27,248.78	94,676.22	22.3%	61,017.47
6611 Principal-Bonded Indebtedness	208,095.00	49,016.43	208,094.32	.68	100.0%	161,475.96
6623 Interest-lease purchase agreements	10,738.00	4,600.22	13,647.07	(2,909.07)	127.1%	17,443.25
Total of EXPENSES	66,697,510.74	5,526,538.74	16,567,836.86	50,129,673.88	24.8%	15,213,840.94
Revenue over (under) Expenses	(34,375.74)	(3,291,272.77)	(8,629,600.92)	8,595,225.18		(9,235,545.61)

Expense/Revenue Report

	Working Budget	MTD Activity	YTD Activity	Remaining Budget	% Realized	Last Year Thru This Month
<i>REVENUES</i>						
Fund 003Debt Service Fund						
5111 Current Taxes	5,791,700.00	(5,189.47)	.00	5,791,700.00	0.0%	.00
5112 Delinquent Taxes	82,235.00	8,536.77	46,728.71	35,506.29	56.8%	33,760.99
5114 Financial Institution Tax	15,221.00	.00	.00	15,221.00	0.0%	.00
5115 M & M Tax	202,947.00	.00	1,101.44	201,845.56	0.5%	(6,294.01)
5141 Earnings on Investments	90,000.00	6,531.25	14,587.78	75,412.22	16.2%	1,091.87
5221 State Assessed RR & Util	125,000.00	.00	.00	125,000.00	0.0%	.00
5497 Other Federal Revenue	216,000.00	.00	108,511.67	107,488.33	50.2%	.00
Total Fund 003	6,523,103.00	9,878.55	170,929.60	6,352,173.40	2.6%	28,558.85
Fund 005Bond Issue Fund						
5141 Earnings on Investments	.00	.01	.01	(.01)		703.49
Total Fund 005	0.00	0.01	0.01	(0.01)		703.49
Total of REVENUES	6,523,103.00	9,878.56	170,929.61	6,352,173.39	2.6%	29,262.34
<i>EXPENSES</i>						
Fund 003Debt Service Fund						
6611 Principal-Bonded Indebtedness	3,760,000.00	.00	.00	3,760,000.00	0.0%	.00
6621 Interest on Bonds	2,056,964.00	.00	1,035,696.08	1,021,267.92	50.4%	1,057,905.00
6631 Fees on Bonds	3,000.00	.00	742.00	2,258.00	24.7%	742.00
Total Fund 003	5,819,964.00	0.00	1,036,438.08	4,783,525.92	17.8%	1,058,647.00
Fund 005Bond Issue Fund						
6521 Buildings	.00	.00	.00	.00		3,888,676.99
6543 Technology Equipment	.00	.00	.00	.00		.00
Total Fund 005	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		3,888,676.99
Total of EXPENSES	5,819,964.00	0.00	1,036,438.08	4,783,525.92	17.8%	4,947,323.99
Revenue over (under) Expenses	703,139.00	9,878.56	(865,508.47)	1,568,647.47		(4,918,061.65)

Breakdown by Fund

Fund	MTD Rev-Exp	YTD Rev-Exp
003 Debt Service Fund	9,878.55	(865,508.48)
005 Bond Issue Fund	.01	.01